

## **Judy Drain** Boulder Town Mayor

(435) 335-7300 boulderutah@scinternet.net

## **OFFICE OF THE MAYOR**

November 29, 2023

<u>Via electronic mail</u>

<u>Re:</u>

**Candidate disqualification** 

Dear Boulder Town Council and recent candidates,

Because Boulder Town's (hereinafter "Town") recent candidates for town council failed to file all the necessary campaign finance statements, they all have been disqualified. (*See* Utah Code § 10-3-208). Resultantly, the Town will proceed to fill the vacant council seats according to the requirements set forth in Utah Code Section 20A-1-510.

At the Mayor's request, we are setting the matter for discussion at a work session meeting for Thursday, November 30, 2023, starting at 8:00 PM at the Boulder Town Community Center Meeting Room, 351 N 100 E, Boulder, UT.

Sincerely,

Jessica LeFevre Boulder Town Clerk